Arkansas Department of Education

Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds

February 2024

1803000 WEST MEMPHIS SCHOOL DISTRICT

6501
6702
6703
6704
6710
6756
6767
6781
6786
6795

Title | Part A

Title VI-B Special Education School Age

ARP Special Education School Age

ARP Special Education Preschool

Federal Preschool Special Education

Title II-A

ARP Homeless Il

ESSER Il

Title IV - Student Support and Academic Enrichment
ARP ESSER

Beginning Balance

Carryover Balance

Total Carryover

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,026,280.88
$1,193,909.12
$81,499.89
$0.00

$0.00
$246,966.44
$0.00
$140,762.69
$0.00
$10,696,419.27
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Arkansas Department of Education
Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds

February 2024
6505 School Imp Grant Year 3
1803025 Bragg Elementary School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1803026 Faulk Elementary School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1803028 Maddux Elementary School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1803030 Weaver Elementary School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1803034 West Junior High School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1803035 Wonder Junior High School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1803038 Jackson/Wonder Elementary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School



6506 School Imp
1803025
1803026
1803028
1803030
1803033
1803034
1803035
1803038

Arkansas Department of Education

Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds

Grant Year 1

Bragg Elementary School
Faulk Elementary School
Maddux Elementary School
Weaver Elementary School
East Junior High School
West Junior High School
Wonder Junior High School

Jackson/Wonder Elementary
School

6510 TitlelPartD

1803602

1803649

Woodridge Behavioral Care
Northeast

Oak Ridge Behavioral Care

February 2024

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$96,642.61
$73,837.72
$83,028.48
$51,915.29
$51,989.43
$30,892.58
$61,190.08

$109,108.48

$26,737.45

$69,895.59
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