Arkansas Department of Education Division of Elementary and Secondary Education Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24



Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds February 2024

1803000 WI	EST MEMPHIS SCHOOL DISTRICT	Beginning Balance	<u>Carryover Balance</u>	Total Carryover
6501	Title I Part A	\$0.00	\$1,026,280.88	\$1,026,280.88
6702	Title VI-B Special Education School Age	\$0.00	\$1,193,909.12	\$1,193,909.12
6703	ARP Special Education School Age	\$0.00	\$81,499.89	\$81,499.89
6704	ARP Special Education Preschool	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6710	Federal Preschool Special Education	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6756	Title II-A	\$0.00	\$246,966.44	\$246,966.44
6767	ARP Homeless II	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6781	ESSER II	\$0.00	\$140,762.69	\$140,762.69
6786	Title IV - Student Support and Academic Enrichment	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6795	ARP ESSER	\$0.00	\$10,696,419.27	\$10,696,419.27

Arkansas Department of Education Division of Elementary and Secondary Education Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24



Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds February 2024

6505	School Imp	School Imp Grant Year 3				
	1803025	Bragg Elementary School	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	1803026	Faulk Elementary School	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	1803028	Maddux Elementary School	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	1803030	Weaver Elementary School	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	1803034	West Junior High School	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	1803035	Wonder Junior High School	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	1803038	Jackson/Wonder Elementary School	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

Arkansas Department of Education Division of Elementary and Secondary Education Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24



Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds February 2024

6506	School Imp Grant Year 1					
	1803025	Bragg Elementary School	\$0.00	\$96,642.61	\$96,642.61	
	1803026	Faulk Elementary School	\$0.00	\$73,837.72	\$73,837.72	
	1803028	Maddux Elementary School	\$0.00	\$83,028.48	\$83,028.48	
	1803030	Weaver Elementary School	\$0.00	\$51,915.29	\$51,915.29	
	1803033	East Junior High School	\$0.00	\$51,989.43	\$51,989.43	
	1803034	West Junior High School	\$0.00	\$30,892.58	\$30,892.58	
	1803035	Wonder Junior High School	\$0.00	\$61,190.08	\$61,190.08	
	1803038	Jackson/Wonder Elementary School	\$0.00	\$109,108.48	\$109,108.48	
6510	6510 Title I Part D					
	1803602	Woodridge Behavioral Care Northeast	\$0.00	\$26,737.45	\$26,737.45	
	1803649	Oak Ridge Behavioral Care	\$0.00	\$69,895.59	\$69,895.59	